transformations of commercial companies and cooperatives, with the decisive date 1 January 2014.
The merger became effective on 1 November 2014 by registration in the Commercial Register.
As at 1 January 2014 the opening balance sheet of the Company was prepared and was verified by the auditor.

The Company took over all components of assets and liabilities of the dissolved company, including
accruals, which were valued at the value and in the structure resulting from the final financial statement
of the dissolved company.

Merging of the final financial statement of the dissolved company into the final financial statement of the
Company was performed by a simple sum of individual items of assets and liabilities in their accounting
values. Valuation of the property by an independent expert wasn‘t required due to the fact that during
the merger the Company‘s share capital did not increase. The comparative figures for 31 December 2013
include only the figures of the Company.

51

Accounting for merger as at 1. 1. 2014

Net amounts in CZK ´000

ASSETS

Pražská
plynárenská,

a. s.

Pragoplyn,
a. s.

Merger
impact

Pro-forma opening
balance sheet

   31. 12. 2013 31. 12. 2013  1. 1. 2014

B.   Fixed assets 4,593,588 2,128 (10,000) 4,585,716

B. I.   Intangible fixed assets 123,241 1,200 0 124,441

B.  I. 1. Software 79,540 1,143 0 80,683

  2. Royalties 6,075 57 0 6,132

  3. Other intangible fixed assets 8,581 0 0 8,581

  4. Intangible fixed assets in the course of
construction 29,045 0 0 29,045

B. II.   Tangible fixed assets 924,983 928 0 925,911

B. II. 1. Land 76,890 0 0 76,890

  2. Constructions 683,644 0 0 683,644

  3. Equipment 98,153 928 0 99,081

  4. Other tangible fixed assets 34,446 0 0 34,446

  5. Tangible fixed assets in the course of
construction 21,676 0 0 21,676

  6. Advances paid for tangible fixed assets 10,174 0 0 10,174

B. III.   Long-term investments 3,545,364 0 (10,000) 3,535,364

B. III. 1. Investments in subsidiaries 3,545,362 0 (10,000) 3,535,362

2. Other long-term investments in securities 2 0 0 2

C.   Current assets 7,429,846 3,461,963 (774,578) 10,117,231

C. I.   Inventories 793,706 0 0 793,706

C. I. 1. Raw materials 793,237 0 0 793,237

  2. Finished goods 169 0 0 169

3. Advances paid for inventory 300 0 0 300

C. II.   Long-term receivables 20,332 2,162 0 22,494

C. II. 1. Trade receivables 5,100 0 0 5,100

  2. Other receivables 3,380 0 0 3,380

3. Deferred tax asset 11,852 2,162 0 14,014

C. III.   Short-term receivables 6,610,060 3,141,268 (774,578) 8,976,750

C. III. 1. Trade receivables 549,532 438,508 (237) 987,803

  2. Taxes – receivables from the state 44 88,602 0 88,646

  3. Short-term advances paid 1,567,524 802,032 (312,646) 2,056,910

  4. Estimated receivables 3,941,890 1,729,369 (461,695) 5,209,564

  5. Other receivables 551,070 82,757 0 633,827

C. IV.   Financial assets 5,748 318,533 0 324,281

C. IV. 1. Cash in hand 1,601 0 0 1,601

  2. Cash at bank 4,147 318,533 0 322,680

D. I.   Prepayments and accrued income 26,065 116 0 26,181

D. I. 1. Prepaid expenses 26,065 116 0 26,181

TOTAL ASSETS 12,049,499 3,464,207 (784,578) 14,729,128

 52

LIABILITIES
AND EQUITY

Pražská
plynárenská, a. s.

Pragoplyn,
a. s.

Merger
impact

Pro-forma
opening

balance sheet

   31. 12. 2013 31. 12. 2013   1. 1. 2014

A.   Equity 3,648,801 173,956 (10,000) 3,812,757

A. I.   Share capital 1,439,907 10,000 (10,000) 1,439,907

A. I. 1. Share capital 1,439,907 10,000 (10,000) 1,439,907

A. II.   Capital contributions 85,176 210 0 85,386

A. II. 1. Other capital contributions 85,176 210 0 85,386

A. III.   Reserve fund and other reserves 457,112 3,192 0 460,304

A. III. 1. Reserve fund 451,823 2,000 0 453,823

   Statutory and other reserves 5,289 1,192 0 6,481

A. IV.   Retained earnings / Accumulated losses 1,024,358 135,839 0 1,160,197

A. IV. 1. Retained earnings 1,024,358 135,839 0 1,160,197

A. V. 1.  Profit / (loss) for the current period 642,248 24,715 0 666,963

B.   Liabilities 8,400,637 3,290,251 0 10,916,310

B. I.   Provisions 55,498 6,777 0 62,275

B. I. 1. Income tax provision 10,351 0 0 10,351

2. Other provisions 45,147 6,777 0 51,924

B. II.   Long-term liabilities 205 0 0 205

B. II. 1. Long-term advances received 205 0 0 205

B. III.   Short-term liabilities 6,394,166 3,283,474 (774,578) 8,903,062

B. III. 1. Trade payables 14,261 216,101 (237) 230,125

2. Liabilities – subsidiaries/ controlling parties 448,866 170,702 0 619,568

3. Liabilities to shareholders 1,892 0 0 1,892

  4. Liabilities to employees 9,908 1,207 0 11,115

  5. Liabilities for social security and health insurance 6,115 747 0 6,862

  6. Taxes and state subsidies payable 31,847 282 0 32,129

  7. Short-term advances received 4,258,590 1,247,912 (312,646) 5,193,856

  8. Estimated payables 1,577,179 1,646,494 (461,695) 2,761,978

  9. Other payables 45,508 29 0 45,537

B. IV. Bank loans & overdrafts 1,950,768 0 0 1,950,768

1. Long-term bank loans 1,000,000 0 0 1,000,000

2. Short-term bank loans and overdrafts 950,768 0 0 950,768

C. I.   Accruals and deferred income 61 0 0 61

C. I. 1. Accrued expenses 61 0 0 61

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 12,049,499 3,464,207 (784,578) 14,729,128

Net amounts in CZK ´000

53

Pražská	plynárenská,	a.	s.

Company’s
Management	Division Sales	Division

Finance	and
Administration

Division

Strategy
Division

Office	of		the	Board
of	Directors Assistant Assistant Assistant

Human	Resources
Department

Sales	Strategy
Department

Projects	and	Processes
Management	Office

Risk	Management
Department

Energy	Purchases
Department

Strategy	and		Development
Projects	Department

Asset	Management
Department

Financial
Management
Department

Product	ManagerLegal
Department

Communication	and
PR	Department

Corporate
Management	Office